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LIST OF GAZETTED HOLIDAYS DURING THE YEAR 2025 FOR ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICERS OF

CENTRAL GOVERNMENT LOCATED IN CHENNAI

SL. NO HOLIDAY DATE DAY
1* Pongal / Makar Sankaranti 14.01.2025 Tuesday
2 Republic Day 26.01.2025 Sunday
3 Idu’l Fitr 31.03.2025 Monday
4 Mahavir Jayanthi 10.04.2025 Thursday
5 Good Friday 18.04.2025 Friday
6 Budha Purnima 12.05.2025 Monday
7 [du’l Zuha (Bakrid) 07.06.2025 Saturday
8 Muharram 06.07.2025 Sunday
9 Independence Day 15.08.2025 Friday
10* | Ganesh Chaturthi/ Vinayak Chaturthi 27.08.2025 Wednesday
11 | Prophet Mohammed’s Birthday (Id-e-milad) 05.09.2025 Friday
12* An additional day for dussehra 01.10.2025 Wednesday
13 Mahatma Gandhi's Birthday 02.10.2025 Thursday
14 | Dussehra (Vijaya Dasami) 02.10.2025 Thursday
15 Diwali (Deepavali) 20.10.2025 Monday
16 Guru Nanak's Birthday 05.11.2025 Wednesday
17 Christmas Day 25.12.2025 Thursday

* Declared by CGEWCC, Chennai

Copy to:

W OONDOU L WNE

. The Directorate General of Shipping, Mumbai
. The Surveyor-in-Charge, Mercantile Marine Department, Visakhapatnam / Tuticorin.
. The Regional Officer (Sails), Tuticorin.
. The Principal Officer, Mercantile Marine Department, Mumbai / Kolkata / Kochi / Kandia.
. The Pay & Accounts Officer (Shipping), Kolkata / Mumbai.

. The Seamen’s Welfare Qrganization, Chennai.

. The Director/Shipping Master, SEO, Chennai.

. The Chief Examiner of Engineer, Mumbai.

. The Chief Examiner of Master & Mates, Mumbai.

10. All Officers/Staff Memebers.
11. Notice Board.

O]

(Satish Devdas kamath)
Engineer and Ship $urveyor -cum-DDG (Tech)
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LIST OF RESTRICTED HOLIDAYS DURING THE YEAR 2025 FOR ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES OF

CENTRAL GOVERNMENT LOCATED IN CHENNAI

SL. NO HOLIDAY DATE DAY

1 New Year's Day 01.01.2025 | Wednesday
2 Guru Govind Singh Jayanti 06.01.2025 Monday
3 Boghi 13.01.2025 Monday
4 Thiruvalluvar Day 15.01.2025 | wednesday
5 Uzhavar Thirunal 16.01.2025 Thursday
6 Basant Panchami/Sri Panthami 02.02.2025 Sunday

7 Thai Poosam 11.02.2025 Tuesday
8 Guru Ravidas Jayanti 12.02.2025 | Wednesday
9 Maha Shivaratri 26.02.2025 | Wednesday
10 Holika Dahana 13.03.2025 Thursday
11 Dolyatra / Holi 14.03.2025 Friday
12 Jamat Ul-Vida (Tentative Date) 28.03.2025 Friday
13 Chaitra Sukhladi / Gudi Padava / Ugadi / Cheti Chand | 30.03.2025 Sunday
14 Vaisakhi / VIshu 13.04.2025 Sunday
15 Meshadi (Tamil New Year’s Day) 14.04.2025 Monday
16 Vaisakhadi (Bengal / Bahag Bihu)Assam 15.04.2025 Tuesday
17 May Day 01.05.2025 Thursday
18 Guru Rabindranathi’s Birthday 09.05.2025 Friday
19 Rath Yatra 27.06.2025 Friday
20 Varalakshmi Vritham 08.08.2025 Friday
21 Raksha Bandhan 09.08.2025 Saturday
22 Janmashtami (Vaishnavi) 15.08.2025 Friday
23 Krishna Jayanthi 16.08.2025 Saturday
24 Onam or Thiru Onam Day 05.09.2025 Friday
25 Dusshera (Saptami) 29.09.2025 Monday
26 Dusshera (Mahashtami) 30.09.2025 Tuesday
27 Maharishi Valmiki’s Birthday 07.10.2025 Tuesday
28 Karka Chaturthi (Karwa Chouth) 10.10.2025 Friday
29 Govardhan Puja 22.10.2025 | Wednesday
30 Bhai Duj 23.10.2025 | Thursday
31 | pratihar Shashthi or Surya Shashthi (Chhat Puia) 28.10.2025 ' Tuesday
32 | Guru Teg Bahadur's Martyrdom Day 24.11.2025 Monday
33 Karthika Deepam 04.12.2025 Thursday
34 Christmas Eve 7 24.12.2025 | Wednesday
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